premiums for Group Life Insurance in the principal sum equal to two times (2x) the 
employee's annual salary (the employee's regular hourly rate multiplied by the 
number of hours normally worked in a year under Article 17) to a maximum 
coverage of one hundred and fifty thousand dollars ($150,000) with accidental 
death and dismemberment in a like amount. 

29.03 Long Term Disabi l ity 

(a) Commencing on the first of the month following completion of service under 
Article 14.03(a), all regular full-time employees shall enrol in the Long Term